Resolution rescinding prior resolutions authorizing out-of-pocket expense account with the City Clerk's Office.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on February 16, 1985, Resolution 43073 was adopted establishing a recording fee and out-of-pocket expense account kept in the City Clerk's Office with an appropriation of \$200.00.

WHEREAS, on September 14, 1995, Resolution 1995-09-036 was adopted increasing said expense account to \$400.00.

WHEREAS, these expenses will be handled by the Department of Finance through the Treasurer's Office and there is no longer a need for the Clerk's Office to have a cash account.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby rescinds Resolutions 43073 and 1995-09-036.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk and Director of Finance are hereby directed to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 8, 2020.* 

ri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin